The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Legislation Text

File #: Res 1171-2005, Version: *

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK RESOLUTION NO. 1171

Resolution to amend Res. No. 913-A for 2005 which extended tax exemptions previously approved pursuant to Section 696 of the General Municipal Law for certain properties rehabilitated and sold under the Department of Housing Preservation and Development's HomeWorks Program (Preconsidered LU No. 586)

By Council Member Weprin

WHEREAS, On May 11, 2005 the New York City Council adopted Res. No. 913-A for 2005 approving the extension of tax exemptions for certain properties rehabilitated and sold under the Department of Housing Preservation and Development's (HPD) HomeWorks Program.

WHEREAS, Res. No. 913-A for 2005 contained an appendix setting forth Exemption Areas, as defined in such resolution, the tax exemptions for which were extended, and setting forth the properties contained in each such exemption area.

WHEREAS, HPD has informed the Council that some of the Exemption Areas contained in Appendix-A to Res. No. 913-A contained inaccurate or incomplete information regarding properties contained within the exemption areas.

RESOLVED:

The Council hereby amends Res. No. 913-A to replace Appendix A attached to Res. No. 913-A with Appendix A-I attached hereto.

Adopted.

Office of the City Clerk,	}
The City of New York	} ss.:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by The Council of the City of New York on September 28, 2005, on file in this office.

*

City Clerk, Clerk of Council